



**MISSION FOODS - QUALITY DEPARTMENT**  
 5601 Executive Drive, Irving, TX 75038  
**REGULATORY INFORMATION PER SERVING**

**10620**

Corn Tortillas, Table

UPC: 000-73731-10620-4

**Mission FS 6" White Corn Tortillas 6/60ct**

Created by: Carmen Olson  
 Approved by: Carmen Olson

Effective Date: 1/9/2020  
 Status: Active

**Weights:**

Case Net weight	Case Gross weight	Ounces/Dozen	Package Weight:	Count/Pkg:
22.5 Lb	24 Lb	12.00 ± 0.5	60.00 Oz	60

**Case/Count:** 6/60 CT.

**Diameter (in):** 5.5 - 6

**or Product Dimension:** 5.750

**Moisture (%):** 48 - 51

**pH:** 4.7 - 5.1

**Color:** White corn

**Flavor:** Clean corn

**Shelf life:** 75 days

**Storage:** Store in a cool, dry place

**Oz equivalent grain:** 1.0

**Case dimensions:** 18.875" x 12.875" x 6.5"

**Case cube:** 0.914      **Ti x Hi:** 7 x 8

**Preparation instructions:**

CORN TORTILLAS FOR TABLE USE:  
 Shelf Stable: Store in a cool dry place.

If stored under Refrigeration: Bring tortillas to room temperature 8 hours before use.

Keep partially used bags closed, as tortillas will tend to dry if left open.

HOT PLATE: Set grill or hot plate to 350°F. Heat individual tortilla for 7-10 seconds on each side. Heating corn tortillas in the microwave or steam cabinet is not recommended for optimum performance.

**Nutrition Facts**

60 Servings per Package

**Serving Size 1 tortilla (28g)**

Amount per Serving

**Calories 50**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 0.5g 1%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

*Trans* Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg 0%

**Sodium** 5mg 0%

**Total Carbohydrate** 11g 4%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

**Protein** 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 1%

Iron 0mg 2%

Potassium 40mg 0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Corn masa flour, water, contains 2% or less of: cellulose gum, guar gum, enzymes, and propionic acid, benzoic acid and phosphoric acid (to maintain freshness).

**Allergens: NONE**

CORN RETAIL-0.5K W10 NLEA G

This information is provided for technical content only and is not intended to comply with type sizes, fonts, and graphics as required by FDA.

FORM CQF 4.3.01 REV 11/9/2018

Issued: 10/1/2020 3:39:38 PM